DeltaCom, Inc. d/b/a EarthLink Business

PSC No. 1 – Telephone

Effective Date: September 13, 2012

Leaf: 107 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

INTEREXCHANGE TELECOMMUNICATIONS TARIFF

SECTION 6 – MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES

6.1 Service Order Charge

Absent a promotional offering, service charges will apply to new service orders or to orders to change existing service.

Non Recurring Charge

Maximum Minimum
\$20.00 \$5.00

Service Order Charge:

6.2 Special Bill Handling Fee

A maximum of \$50 and minimum of \$10 special bill handling fee, plus the cost of labor and materials in excess thereof, will apply to customers who request special bill handling outside of the included monthly remittance available today.

6.3 Minimum Monthly Usage Charge

This charge applies to Customers who only subscribe to the Company's long distance service and whose long distance usage falls below 400 minutes per month. This charge is in addition to the per minute charge billed by the Company for any minutes used below the minimum 400 minutes per month.

Minimum Monthly Usage Charge: Maximum \$\frac{Maximum}{\$10.00}\$ \$2.00